1
Subject to change without notice.
D
a
ta
 S
h

Copyright © 2010 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree and
the Cree logo are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
Order Code Table*
Color Kit Number
Viewing
Angle
Luminous Intensity (mcd) Dominant Wavelength
Package Standoff
Min. Max.
Color
Bin
Min.
(nm)
Color
Bin
Max.
(nm)
Amber C503B-AAS-CA0C0251-015 15 12000 32900 A2 584 A5 596 Bulk Yes
Amber C503B-AAS-CA0C0341-015 15 12000 32900 A3 587 A4 593 Bulk Yes
Amber C503B-AAN-CA0C0251-015 15 12000 32900 A2 584 A5 596 Bulk No
Amber C503B-AAN-CA0C0341-015 15 12000 32900 A3 587 A4 593 Bulk No
Amber C503B-AAS-CA0C0252-015 15 12000 32900 A2 584 A5 596 Ammo Yes
Amber C503B-AAS-CA0C0342-015 15 12000 32900 A3 587 A4 593 Ammo Yes
Amber C503B-AAN-CA0C0252-015 15 12000 32900 A2 584 A5 596 Ammo No
Amber C503B-AAN-CA0C0342-015 15 12000 32900 A3 587 A4 593 Ammo No
Color Kit Number
Viewing
Angle
Luminous Intensity (mcd) Dominant Wavelength
Package Standoff
Min. Max.
Color
Bin
Min.
(nm)
Color
Bin
Max.
(nm)
Amber C503B-ACS-CY0Z0251-030 30 5860 12000 A2 584 A5 596 Bulk Yes
Amber C503B-ACS-CY0Z0341-030 30 5860 12000 A3 587 A4 593 Bulk Yes
Amber C503B-ACN-CY0Z0251-030 30 5860 12000 A2 584 A5 596 Bulk No
Amber C503B-ACN-CY0Z0341-030 30 5860 12000 A3 587 A4 593 Bulk No
Amber C503B-ACS-CY0Z0252-030 30 5860 12000 A2 584 A5 596 Ammo Yes
Amber C503B-ACS-CY0Z0342-030 30 5860 12000 A3 587 A4 593 Ammo Yes
Amber C503B-ACN-CY0Z0252-030 30 5860 12000 A2 584 A5 596 Ammo No
Amber C503B-ACN-CY0Z0342-030 30 5860 12000 A3 587 A4 593 Ammo No
Notes:
1.  The above Kit numbers represent order codes which include multiple intensity-bin and color-bin codes.
     Only one intensity-bin code and one color-bin code will be shipped on each reel.
     Single intensity-bin code and single color-bin codes will not be orderable.